performance.  The Company do not use derivative financial instruments to hedge certain risk
exposures.

(a) Market risk

(i) Foreign exchange risk

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency
exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar and the Euro.  Foreign exchange risk
arises from recognised assets (Note 11) and liabilities, mainly long-term borrowings (Note
15).

The Company does not have formal arrangements to mitigate currency risks of its
operations; consequently the Company does not apply hedge accounting.  However,
management believes that the Company is largely secured from foreign exchange risks as
foreign currency denominated sales are used to cover repayment of foreign currency
denominated borrowings.

TRANSGAZ SA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007
(Expressed in RON thousand, unless otherwise stated)

(23)

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably
possible changes in exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date relative to the
Company’s functional currency, with all other variables held constant:

   2007   2006

Impact on profit and loss and on equity of:
US Dollar strengthening by 10% (8,298) (13,152)
US Dollar weakening by 10% 8,298 13,152
Euro strengthening by 10% (2,438) (3,762)
Euro weakening by 10%  2,438  3,762

(ii) Price risk

The Company is exposed to commodity price risk related to gas acquired for its’ own
consumption.  If price of gas would have been 5% higher/lower, profit for the year would
have been lower/higher by RON 5,803 (2006:  5,809 RON).

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

As the Company has no significant interest-bearing assets, the Company’s income and
operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through its interest-bearing short and long-
term borrowings, the majority of which are at variable rates.  The Company has not